

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division
FLMA No: NPS PMIS No. 163584, 222475,

Project No : NP-SARA BMS(1)

Project Name : Saratoga National Historical Park

Solicitation No: DTFH71-17-B-00016

State : NY

County : Saratoga

Federal Location : Saratoga National Historical Park

Opened at: Sterling, VA
Opened by: C. Shawn Long
Date: 3/2/2017

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: C. Shawn Long

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 3/2/2017

Contract Awarded to: Construction Solutions Group

Award Date: 3/22/2017

Contract Number: DTFH71-17-C-00010

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 465,000.00	
Construction Solutions 9000 Skycrest Drive St. Louis, MO 63126		\$ 495,792.00	\$ 495,792.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 465,000.00** **\$ 495,792.00**
 Project No: NP-SARA BMS(1)

Project Name: Saratoga National Historical Park

		Engineer's Estimate			Construction Solutions Group	
CQ = "Contract Quantity"						
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION					
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 51,390.00	\$ 51,390.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 79,200.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING					
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING					
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE					
Line A0080	250	LNFT	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 3,300.00
15705-1800	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM					
Line A0100	300	LNFT	\$ 185.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 171.60	\$ 51,480.00
15706-1600	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT (1/2-INCH THICK RUGGED MATS)					
Line A0120	1	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
20302-0150	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE RAILING (RAIL TUBE ONLY)					
Line A0140	37	LNFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 7,326.00
20304-9000	REMOVAL OF STREAM DEBRIS					
Line A0160	ALL	LPSM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
25102-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2					
Line A0180	125	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 92.40	\$ 11,550.00
25102-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3					
Line A0200	550	TON	\$ 160.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 92.40	\$ 50,820.00
41301-0600	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH (MICRO MILLING)					
Line A0220	360	SQYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 14,256.00
41801-1000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 1					
Line A0240	115	SQYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 34,155.00
55220-0000	REPAIR CONCRETE (TOP OF DECK, CURB, PARAPET)					
Line A0260	15	SQYD	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 11,880.00
55220-0000	REPAIR CONCRETE (ABUTMENTS)					
Line A0280	10	SQYD	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 13,200.00
55225-0000	CLEAN AND RESEAL JOINTS					
Line A0300	90	LNFT	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 11,880.00
55506-0000	MISCELLANEOUS STEEL (RAIL END CAPS)					
Line A0320	6	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,960.00
55601-0200	BRIDGE RAILING, ALUMINUM, ONE RAIL					
Line A0340	37	LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 12,210.00
56101-0000	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE INJECTION AND CRACK REPAIR (ABUTMENTS)					
Line A0360	45	LNFT	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 10,395.00
56901-0000	CONCRETE OVERLAY (LATEX MODIFIED)					
Line A0380	360	SQYD	\$ 300.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 106,920.00
62025-1000	REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY					
Line A0400	5	CUYD	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 4,950.00
63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID					
Line A0420	350	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,310.00
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL					
Line A0440	ALL	LPSM	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE					
Line A0460	1	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00